Ghaloa

ST RO FRUN

LX)

-

Fi b

5

pi== an

s

S

)

o e, SRS,

E

= 3
Frod

A
st

)

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE ~ * BEFORE THE
S/S Hughes Avenue, 745’ E

centetline of Lincoln Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7329 Hughes Avenue)

* CASE NO. 00-466-A
Robert P. Hart, Sr.
Petitioner *

# ok o ok ok ok %k ok ok A o ok d ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Robert P. Hart, St. The variance request
is for property located at 7329 Hughes Avenue in the Lodge Forest area of Baltimore County. The
Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure to be located 0 ft. from a side property line adjoining a
paper street in lieu of being located in the 1/3 of the lot (rear yard) farthest removed from any street.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the



requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the propetty and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code

and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this L%i" day of June, 2000, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure to be located 0 ft. from a side property line

adjoining a paper street in lieu of being located in the 1/3 of the lot (rear yard) farthest removed

from any street, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which

is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:
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1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this
Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its

original condition.
\ bl /e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

June 13, 2000

Mr. Robert P. Hart, Sr.
7329 Hughes Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-466-A
Property: 7329 Hughes Avenue

Dear Mr. Hatt:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

bl (6lroes

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
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Petiﬁ(”l for Administr&ive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ ¢ 324 B MEHE S H ve
which is presently zoned __ NP S.

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) //ﬂﬂ ) Ac¢ 2R To sermit 4o
4“,!!{“’/ TtRcture to [E Llocrter 2&;;{0 ."’f,gé‘r F,;aﬂ" /‘.’}‘ng PROFERT )
(//e‘ AbsOraiory 4 PAPER STREET jn 2/€n or BEivg Locyt €0
I THE Y3 of THE lor CPEAR Y EP0) L ARIALLT PomovED F AR 2
Aoy JTRELT .

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. )
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertiging, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
' _ﬁz{p f /; /{& l"';} g_(f‘.

e,
Name’-(T'\me or Print Fi -~ Name - Dype or Print _’/
— Pt L
ignature

Signature
a LA
Address > Telephone No: Name - Type or Print
™ -~
éTﬁr - ' r State Zip Gode Signature
orney For Petiti : 2724 A/ﬁ!q‘ﬂ: Ave. o) ¢27-068%
Address - Teilephone No.
DBaltlimore . MO, 2279
£} Nare - Type or Print City e State Zip Code
e i ‘ .
el -4 A Representative fo be Contacted:
i Shpaturg P
AN, =
e ; 3
o @omp Name
A n
"di{ dre ‘ Telaphone No. Address Telephone No.
;"J'J Q 3 i
¥ i Siate Zip Gode City State Zip Code
m 3
I —
}‘}5 hlic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be requirad, |t is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
N ! _dayof that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

ayo :
regiiations of Baltimore County and thatf the property be reposted.

A I
' : Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CA{SE NO. OO ” L{'b b fc} Reviewed By % M pate 510D QO

Estimated Posting Date g-T \
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' ﬁV’i in Support of Adngnistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein %sven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - P3R4 Henghes Ave.
[ess R
BalFimore Mo 21279
City J State Zlp Code

That based upon personai knowledgs, the following are the facts upon which lwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

(} Kepr of property Jas 2 Adreiw i Stelled fa (957 45 the County

74 i Frcve,u?i justellinyg The garage hore

#) 7’/8 wesd _g,“;/ﬁ),y.ji-fxe /,ro;{,,ra‘y hos euvere! Vtrees that wenld Awve o be cur

AHowr , s0me 55 Ahemthpee Feel dia. ,
3) The vsd sode o5 the praperty has only 20T de fe property (i<, 4 larye

Frée ;«/-/r// Zhe house het 4 /orcl\ o Hhet side,

f//7ﬁt’ gerage  che wet 9o Sutler west Svom i prepeie site decanse o £
Y v /Arge ma}/c -y[i\gt /,‘ru*@ ée.{.‘ﬂ/ ]H{f Mku_’,

v

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a forsﬁa{ demand Is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. o © .

K £ fas L

Signature Signature

s £ et So..

" Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2 day of Mrm =20Y) , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

ot Tood DNerd i

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satlsfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
Date O N Pubiic ) N )
My Commission Expires )\(\D‘U‘ . (QQI .‘am’%

B 0915198

JENNIFER L. MALCZEWSK|
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expiras November 29, 2003



Aﬁﬁd a\ﬂ@ in Support of Adm.mistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at _ 73R4 Hugles Ave.
ress
ﬂ&//r'mwe R R IAE
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

0(?“‘” 0% /’””do“’"’(/ hons & driein rodFelled 4y the coant y I~ 1557, Hhi'e
ff\‘uew"‘ the fwste iy the Ybrese here.

3) The west code o The pripert y his several trees al wonled have Fo be car
Aownr some oF Mem tree Feet I+ Az . r

Y 7he enst side oS the property hes owly 27 7o He property [liv< ;o lirye
7ree sacd The ARonsce has A/o‘”'ct( o~ Fthat side

| ‘ T e e b 1e of
7/ 7A€ }Arﬂ-)e C b /V()"} 94 -fm'éek wes —Frum /74_/ /; /YJC N el

2 /A}\?( %)1?{ ﬁ(,'pec."}’/)/ AC Ar\ﬂff{ 7"!" A‘“’\’C‘

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. _ i .

0 e L

Signature Signature
Hider?r £ (Sert Sr.
Name - Type or Print ) ' . Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY GERTIFY, this 9| M gay of Maony D00 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant_(sal, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts herelnabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Mor A 2000 e oh el %WQL&

Date O ! Public \ }

My Commission Expires )\(B’U . Y i 2003

‘

REy 091898

JENNIFER L, MALCZEWSK]
NOTARY PUBLIC STAIE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires November 29, 2003



Petiti® for Administr®ive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ | 324 HVIG—\'\ gs Fue .
which is presently zoned DRSS

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (& v, .//, (3 ¢ 7 /?/ 7 P £ m i f' I
Acc €ISy JTRCTERE T GE locetbp zgro FEET From
A S/0€ PRPERYY [inE Jpjojrind 4 PPER StREET (1~
Lign of AE/~y LocaTED T THE 73 55 THE 207 ( NEIR
VERD ) FertHEST FEpoved RO Ary STREET,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ,
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

rer'wy. that l/we are the lagal owner(s} of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

c essee; Legal Owner(s):
/Paéf»f‘ £ //ar#"._(’r.

Name,; Type or Print ] T Name - peorPrlnk UL,J"/
i : . % ? / ‘

Signature Signature
Address > ' lelephone No. Name - Type or Print
L .
Clty 4 slae £Ip Loae Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 298G Hoghes Ave.  (410) $77/40%
Adldress e Telephone No.
Guthimore A0, RI2/F
Name - Type or Print City (4 State Zlp Code
Signature Y
g/"h i S
Company Name
Addrass Telephone No. Address j Telephone No.
City State Zlp Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearlng having baen formally demanded andjor found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of .  that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advenised, as required by-the Zzoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. _O0 -~ “tbb A- Reviewed By _ "\ CANN. Date__9710°0 0y
Rey 96198 et Estimated Posting Date S-2 |
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 7329 Hughes Avenue

Beginning at a point on the south side of Hughes Avenue which is 100 feet
wide at the distance of 745 feet East of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting street, Lincoln Avenue, which is 40 feet wide. Being
Lot #234, Block --, Section #0 in the subdivision of Chesapeake Terrace as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #5, Folio #36, containing 20,000
square feet. Also known as 7329 Hughes Avenue and located in the 15"

Election District, 7" Councilmanic District.

10 e
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CERTIFICATE’F POSTING

RE: Case No,; 00-466-A

Petitioner/Developer: ROBERT HART SR

7329 Hughes Ave

Date of Hearing/Closing: _5_... 2000

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 7329 Hughes Ave

The sign(s) were posted on 21 May 2000
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

A”Wl”!ﬂ i | %//-’ 21 _May 2000

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

55 & ROBERT A BLACK
(Printed Name)

1508 Leslie Rd
(Address)

Dundl3k, Md 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)

410-282-7940
(Telephone Number)
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DEPARTMEN'I%F PERMITS AND DEVELOI”ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW C

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs assaciated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Syt —————r——
Y S e——r— S———

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:

Petitioner:

Address or Location:

FPLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: /Poéc»/’ . Hart L.
Address: _ 72184 //m/a Aes Ave. ﬂd//éz'morc/, 0. 2179

Telephone Number: (#/0) ¥27-/42%

Revised 2/20/98 - 8CJ

- ’fil.f -



| Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

"PROPERTY ADDRESS:  732% t‘/uqhe.f Aoe
C/ie-féﬂg_exéc T(fracc.

Subdivlslun name: 4 &

plat book# 5 Jtollo#_3O 3604

Ssection#
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®

North

date:

prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 17=

X|Variance
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Election District: [5.
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Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#:
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B5/18/2088 15:l49 4187472871

: - ROBERT HART PHGEE 81
BALTIMORE COUNTY DE(JRTMENT oF PEF;M!T% AND DEVELGRMEN! MANAGEWE |
ZONING REVI

o

Gage Number 00| “Fblk |-A Adgrass _ 132 FugtEs Ace .

contact Persont — S e e Phona Numher: 410-887-3381
Planner, Plevws Print w‘wrmme . : ¥ S #_

Filing Date: _i__L,Q_}_QQ__ Posting Date: . 52 | Closing Date: S

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planpar) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The peitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitionier is responsible for all pﬂnﬂ“qmﬂﬁﬂng costs. Any
reposting must ba done only by ona of the sign posters on the approved liat and the petitioner

is again responsible for all apsoclated costs, The zoning notice ign must be visible on the
grc;gerty on or befare the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing
ate. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing dats is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal raquest far a public hearing. Please understand that sven if there is no formal
roguest for a nublic hearing, the process is not complate on the cloging date.

3. QRDER: After the closin daig, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or .deputy zonin
commissioner, Ha may. ?a) %rant the requested refief, (b) den the requested relief, or (c
order that the matter ba set in for a public hearing. You will racelve writtan notification

pically within 7 to 10 davs of the cloaing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go'to public heanng. The order wilt be malled to you by Firat Class mail,

w1 A

oS SBLE PLBLIGC HEARING A REPOSTING: n oases that must go i a public hearing
(whether due to a nol r\bar's_ ormal requast or by order of the zoning of daputy zoning
gommissloner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the proparty must be
changed giving hotice of the hearing date, time and location. Ag when the sign was originally
osted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign mugt be forwarded to

his office. /’% Log (Mer e
(Detach Along Dotted Line) <= 7 gyt w63 THFS

Petitioner; This Part of the F-'::rm Is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 00*“ ‘-Fé E , A Addreas 1 324 H WE-tE S Hue -

_ Petitioner's Nams __.(g@& et e fe. Talsphang Eﬂ_@ et 7D~ "
| Poeting Date: - r?};wkw ! Cloging Date: ot 5
‘ Woarding for Sign: _To Parmit A G ARALE L 1T M 2&@-&

‘Y"EE‘."F“' :j‘D‘F A S P&gﬁggv\‘ LanE tw _The Keaf
MARG AD oynan s Pﬁp@?-— STREET

Ferimonge  whms .ou:s-ii m“p IME‘W\‘MmsuTS

WOCR - Ravieed 7/28/85

st
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING UIRE TS AND PROC ES ONING HE

The_Baltimere County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

mp————
it

For Newspaper Advertising;

Item Number or Case Number: L’f (0{0
Petitioner: %4“ A /ﬂ/m« Fo S
Address or Location: _ 2729 F/@;Au At .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name:  Avber ) P Har# £r.

Address: 71 &4 /‘/MJJrJ Avc- A?A//‘;'mam/,///z). RIA/ T

Telephone Number: (V/”) Y27-/67%

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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f,r\\v\ e _ Development Processing
i’[ﬁ* 2\ Baltimore County County Office Building

EELEY Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Eﬂ Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

5 gy 2 pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

June 5, 2000

Mr. Robert P. Hart
7329 Hughes Avenue
Baltimore MD 21219

Dear Mr, Hart:
RE: Case Number 00-466-A , 7329 Hughes Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
1Zgning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May
, 2000,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact the commenting agency.
Sincerely,
I b
W. Carl Richards, Jr. .

Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

i WCR:ggs

Enclosures

2 Census 2000

& P‘*;‘:@é:;;’;g;v;g;gr'"k Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: June 16, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

\! Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Y |Bureau of Development Plans Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for June 14, 1999

Item Nos. 456, 459, 460, 461, 462,
464, 466, 467, 468, 469, 471, 472,
474, 475, 476, 477, 482, 483, 484,
& 485

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subiject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

7AC06149.NOC REC’E
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700 East Joppa Road

. Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

June 16, 1999

Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204
MAIL SToP-1105
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JUNE 7, 1999
Item No.: See Below ' Zoning Agenda:
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referénced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

456, 457, 458, 459, 460, 461, 462, 464, 465, {466) 467,
468, 469, 470, 471, 472, 474, 475, 476, 477, 478, 479,

480, 483, 484, AND 485

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F
cc: File . ‘

Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md.us REC'

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Racycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

%

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 14,2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: : Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 29, 2000

Item Nos. 463, 464, 466, 467, 468, 469,
470,471,472, 473,474, 475, and 476

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-5-29-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc



TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂ/hb

DATE: June 1, 2000

SUBJECT:  Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 22, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
463 6035 Hatristown Road
464 6701 Maxalea Road
- 466 7329 Hughes Avenue
468 19 Cody Avenue
470 204 Parkwood Road
472 7371 Edsworth Road
474 6425 Baltimore National Pike
475 5401 East Drive




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Departmont of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Dircctor, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: 7329 Hughes Ave.
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 466

Petitioner: Robert P. Hart, Sr.
Zoning: DR. 5.5
Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

DATE: May 29, 2000

The Office of Planning supports the request to permit a zero lot line setback of an accessory
structure from the side property line adjoining an undeveloped street in lieu of being located in the 1/3 of
the lot (year yard) farthest removed from any public.

Prepared by:

Section Chief: C) ,(Z/A,%I?/‘ﬂ/ W(% cW‘aV

AFK:MAC:

A:\66.doc
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. Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transporiation Govarnor

State Highway Administration 3322159 Porcari
Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: &5 2220

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 446 dew
Permits and Development Management

County Office Buiiding, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed ths referenced item and we have no objection 0 approvil as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matier, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.tnd.us).

Vary truly yours,

/4 4L

/u- Kenneth A. McDonald fr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speach
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiting Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baitimaore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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